

OS 08/2018

Plaintiff No.1 present. Defendant absent. Issues framed after hearing both the counsels. For list of witnesses and Plaintiff evidence and case management hearing.

Plaintiff No.1 present. Defendants absent. The counsel for the Plaintiffs and Defendants present.

The parties shall file the list of witnesses to be examined by 16.02.2023.

The parties shall file the affidavit of evidence of the witnesses if any by 20.02.2023.

The evidence of the Plaintiffs and the witnesses of the Plaintiffs shall be concluded by 19.04.2023.

The evidence of the Defendants and the witnesses of the Defendant shall be concluded by 26.06.2023.

The parties shall file the written arguments by 28.06.2023.

The Plaintiffs and the Defendants are given 30 minutes to submit their oral arguments and the Plaintiffs are given 10 minutes for reply which shall be completed within the period of 28.06.2023 to 30.06.2023.

For filing list of witness by 16.02.2023.

Call on 16.02.2023.

II Addl. District & Sessions,
Judge, Mysuru.

