

**BEFORE THE COMMERCIAL COURT & II ADDL DISTRICT
JUDGE, MYSURU. AT:MYSURU**

Com.OS No. 8/2018

Dated 2nd day of February 2023

Plaintiff: Smt.P.R.Radhakrishna and Ors.

.Vs.

Defendant: Smt.Sundaramma and others.

ISSUES

1. Whether Plaintiffs prove that the due execution of Memorandum of Understanding dated 11.06.2014?
2. Whether the Plaintiffs further prove due execution of agreement of sale dated 18.08.2016 registered on 19.08.2016?
3. Whether the Plaintiffs further prove that they are entitled to recover an amount of Rs.2,67,73,000/-from the Defendant?
4. Whether the Plaintiffs further prove that they are entitled an amount of Rs.50,00,000/- as damages from the Defendants?
5. What is the current and future rate of interest to which Plaintiffs are entitled to?
6. Whether the Defendants prove that this Court has no jurisdiction to trial this suit?
7. Whether the Defendants further prove that the suit is barred by limitation?

8. Whether the Plaintiffs are entitled to the relief of recovery of money and damages as sought for ?
9. What order ?

(Hosamani Pundalik)
Presiding Officer,
Commercial Court & II Addl. District
Judge, Mysuru.