

This is the suit filed by the Plaintiff seeking recovery of Rs.2,67,73,000/-, interest on Rs.1,60,00,000/- and another Rs.50,00,000/- towards damages in which as per the advice of the conciliators both the parties have settled the matter and as per the settlement Defendants have agreed to pay Rs.1,00,00,000/- to Plaintiffs as full and final settlement in installments and both the counsels have filed joint petition of compromise under Order 23 Rule 3 of C.P.C. Today Defendants have paid Rs.20,00,000/- to Plaintiffs (Rs.10,00,000/- to Plaintiff No.1 and Rs.10,00,000/- to Plaintiff No.4). Hence, said compromise petition is accepted, suit the of the Plaintiff is decreed as per compromise petition.

Office is directed to draw decree as per the compromise petition and refund entire court fee to Plaintiff.

**Non- Judicial
conciliator**

**Judicial
conciliator**

